

Present: Saloar Alam, Ld J.M, 7th Court, Asansol

C.N.R.-WBBD16-017298-2019

09/01/2024

Today is fixed for Plea I/d WA.

No steps taken as per resolution of the local bar due to sad demise of the Ld Advocate **Basudeb Bagdi & Md Mansoor Ansari.**

P.O. is on Leave on duty. Ld J.M, 7th Court, Asansol is in charge.

None moves. No adverse order passed.

Case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix- 20.08.24 for Plea I/d WA.

D/C by me,

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O.Code-WB-01393

Judicial Magistrate,
3rd Court, Asansol
J.O.Code-WB-01393